
Montcalm County Great Start Readiness Program Contact List – 
Updated 9/2025 

 
GSRP Early Childhood Contact/MAISD Program Administrator 
Cari O’Connor, LMSW, CAADC, CPS Montcalm Transition Center – 618 W Main St, Ste C, Stanton 
Email: coconnor@maisd.com  Phone: 616-225-6278  
GSRP Early Childhood Specialist – Supports: Carson City-Crystal & Greenville GSRP Classrooms  
Mary Shallman Montcalm Transition Center – 618 W Main St, Ste C, Stanton 
Email: mshallman@maisd.com Phone: 616-225-6272  
GSRP Early Childhood Specialist – Supports: Lakeview, Montabella, & Vestaburg GSRP Classroom 
Karen Garvey Montcalm Transition Center – 618 W Main St, Ste C, Stanton 
Email: kgarvey@maisd.com Phone: 616-225-6192  
GSRP Early Childhood Specialist – Supports: Tri County, Huntey’s Clubhouse, & Natural Wonders Childcare 
GSRP Classrooms       
Jeanette Birdsell Montcalm Transition Center – 618 W Main St, Ste C, Stanton 
Email: jbirdsell@maisd.com Phone: 616-225-6168 
GSRP Early Childhood Specialist – Supports: Lakeview, Montabella, & EightCAP GSRP Classrooms  
Stephanie Schneider Montcalm Transition Center – 618 W Main St, Ste C, Stanton 
Email: sschneider@maisd.com  Phone: 616-225-6272  
MCGSC Parent Representative  
Mindy Train Montcalm Transition Center – 618 W Main St, Ste C, Stanton 
Email: mtrain@maisd.com  Phone: 616-225-6150  
Great Start to Quality Western Regional Resource Center Improvement Consultant & Specialist 
Lillie McNeill Email: lmcneil@arborcircle.org  Phone: 231-286-5657  
         
EightCAP – Edmore   
321 North Fifth Street, Edmore 48829 Phone: 989-427-5913  
Early Childhood Specialist: Stephanie Schneider License Number: DC590389291 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher  
Beverly Strong Elizabeth Braman  
bevs@8cap.org elizabethb@8cap.org     
         
EightCAP- Turk Lake 
906 Oak Drive, Greenville 48838 Phone: 616-225-5984 
Early Childhood Specialist: Stephanie Schneider License Number: DC590295110 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher  
Debra Dykstra Dawn Francisco  
debdy@8cap.org  dawnf@8cap.org     
         
Huntey’s Clubhouse – Howard City  
5856 Federal Road, Howard City 49329 Phone: 231-277-2716 
Early Childhood Specialist: Jeanette Birdsell  License Number: DC590413930 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Keshia Aho Emily Traicoff    
Keshia.aho@hunteysclubhouse.com Emily.traicoff@hunteysclubhouse.com     
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Natural Wonders Child Care – Howard City  
18645 West Howard City-Edmore Road, Howard City 49329 Phone: 231-937-7009 
Early Childhood Specialist: Jeanette Birdsell  License Number: DC594027485 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Desiray Sadler Breanna Lenahan    
Desiray.nwcc@gmail.com  lenahanbre@gmail.com     
         
Carson City - Crystal Area Schools  
338 Eagle Avenue, Carson City, 48811         Phone: 989-831-2411 
Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman License Number: DC590309330 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Jennifer Baker Brandi Decker    
jbaker@cccschools.org  bdecker@cccschools.org     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Heather Chauhan Maria Bucao    
hchauhan@cccschools.org mbucao@cccschools.org     
 
Central Montcalm Learning Center 
710 State Road, Stanton, 48888 Phone: 989-831-2411 
Early Childhood Specialist: Stephanie Schneider License Number: DC590415152 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Amber Jones  Jackie McConnell    
ajones@central-montcalm.org jmcconnell@central-montcalm.org     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Shannon Behrend Kim Luscher    
shbehrend@central-montcalm.org  kluscher@central-montcalm.org     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Traci Stone Holly Bellinger    
tstone@central-montcalm.org  hbellinger@central-montcalm.org     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Stephanie Finney Terrie Weston    
sfinney@central-montcalm.org  tweston@central-montcalm.org     
         
Greenville Public Schools – Baldwin Heights Elementary 
821 West Oak Street, Greenville 48838 Phone: 616-225-1000 
Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman License Number: DC590382330 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher Associate Teacher 
Lauren Isham Tara Masengale Samantha Byxbe 
Lauren.isham@gpsjackets.org  Tara.masengale@gpsjackets.org Samantha.byxbe@gpsjackets.org  
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher Associate Teacher 
Jennie VanLoenen Britney Draper Beth Mullins 
Jennie.vanloenen@gpsjackets.org Britney.draper@gpsjackets.org  Beth.mullins@gpsjackets.org  
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Greenville Public Schools – Cedar Crest Elementary 
601 Maple Street, Greenville 48838 Phone: 616-754-3641 
Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman License Number: DC590315234 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher Associate Teacher 
Libby Witt-Kreiner Wendy Mogdis Alicia Waringa 
Libby.kreiner@gpsjackets.org  Wendy.mogdis@gpsjackets.org  Alicia.waringa@gpsjackets.org  
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher Associate Teacher 
Christie Madrigal  Anita Taylor Sarah Hamilton 
Christie.madrigal@gpsjackets.org  Anita.taylor@gpsjackets.org  Sarah.hamilton@gpsjackets.org  
         
Greenville Public Schools – Lincoln Heights Elementary  
12420 Lincoln Lake Road, Greenville 48838 Phone: 616-225-1000 
Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman License Number: DC410097695 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher Associate Teacher 
Kristy Neill Ellen Batu Carrie Yeomans 
Kristy.neill@gpsjackets.org  Ellen.batu@gpsjackets.org  Carrie.yeomans@gpsjackets.org  
     
Greenville Public Schools – Walnut Hills Elementary 
712 North Walnut Street, Greenville 48838 Phone: 616-754-3688 
Early Childhood Specialist: Mary Shallman License Number: DC590097696 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher Associate Teacher 
Julia Villereal Karen Skinner Marissa Abbott 
Julia.villereal@gpsjacket.org  Karen.skinner@gpsjackets.org Marissa.abbott@gpsjackets.org  
         
Lakeview Community Schools 
9497 Paden Road, Lakeview 48850 Phone: 989-352-7221 
Early Childhood Specialist: Karen Garvey License Number: DC590362985 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Marsha Gregory Hannah Betham    
gregorym@lakeviewschools.com  bethamh@lakeviewschools.com     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Samantha Wright Tasha McKelvey    
wrights@lakeviewschools.com  mckelveyt@lakeviewschools.com     
         
Montabella Community Schools 
1456 East North County Line Road, Blanchard 49310 Phone: 989-427-5414 
Early Childhood Specialist: Karen Garvey License Number: DC590296308 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Miranda Milett Margo Ellis    
mmilett@montabella.com  mellis@montabella.com     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Nichole Chapman Michele Helmer    
nchapman@montabella.com  mhelmer@montabella.com     
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Tri County Area Schools - MacNaughton 
415 South Cedar Street, Howard City 49329 Phone: 231-937-4391 
Early Childhood Specialist: Jeanette Birdsell License Number: DC594028564 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Kayla Pyne Stephanie Brott    
kpyne@tricountyschools.com  sbrott@tricountyschools.com     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Erica Taylor Angela Losinger    
etaylor@tricountyschools.com  alosinger@tricountyschools.com     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Jen Lumbert Erin Dewey    
jlumbert@tricountyschools.com  edewey@tricountyschools.com     
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Abigail Jones Betheny Hancock     
abjones@tricountyschools.com  bhancock@tricountyschools.com     
         
Vestaburg Community Schools  
7188 Avenue B, Vestaburg 48891 Phone: 989-268-5284 
Early Childhood Specialist: Karen Garvey  License Number: DC590018610 
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Angie Davis Felicia Braman    
adavis@vcs-k12.net  fbraman@vcs-k12.net    
Lead Teacher Associate Teacher    
Ashtin Brantley Bryttani Wrisley    
abrantley@vcs-k12.net bwrisley@vcs-k12.net     
Lead Teacher     
Kayla May     
kmay@vcs-k12.net      
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